103023 **Transamerica**Title Insurance Services

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF

Transamerica
Title Insurance Company

BOOK 104 PAGE 883

THIS ELLED HOWINER PORRECORDER'S USE:
SKAHANIA CO. TITLE

APR 17 10 40 AH '87

CARY H. OLSON

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO

Name Mr. & Mrs. Dean Bork

Address 600 S.E. 95th Ave.

City State 750 Vancouver, WA 98664

goress	
ity State, Zip. Vancouver, WA 98664	
Full	Reconveyance
The undersigned as trustee under that certain	n Deed of Trust, dated February 25 19.81,
	A. BORK, husband and wife is grantor
and DELBERT WAYNE MUESSIG and BE	TTY BARBARA MUESSIG, husband and wife is beneficiary,
recorded on March 9 , 1981 ,	as Auditor's File No
of Mortgages, at page 769, records of having received from the beneficiary under said	Skamania County, Washington, Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the en fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the nd interest now held by said trustee in and to the property described Skamania County, Washington, as follows:
Lot 9 of WIND RIVER LOTS, accord and of record at page 18 of Book Washington.	ling to the official plat thereof on file "B" of Plats, records of Skamania County,
Dated April 15	19.87
Dated	TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (Trustee) By (Name - Title)
	By Rick Barkow - Assistant Secretary (Name - Title)
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF	STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Clark On this 15th day of April 87 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and course State of Wash
to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument,	ngton, duly commissioned and sworn, personally Rick Barkow

•	(Name - Title)
	By Rick Barkow - Assistant Secretary (Name - Title)
OUNTY OF	STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Clark On this 15th day of April 37, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and of the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally says taken
o me known to be the individual described in and the executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that signed the same is	Rick Barkow and to me known to be the **Prescription** **Experiment of Transamerica Title Incitings California the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument and actin wiedged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed is said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on dam stated that he is authorized to execute the said instrument and that the seal
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this day of	affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written. Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, Registered
ington, residing at	My appointment expires: 19 Indicate Services Services